on the 3 March 2009, except for any alterations and modifications specified 
below. 

Reason: In the interests of orderly development. 

of development Area 
€37,451 

2. Prior to the commencement of development or as otherwise agreed in writing 
With the Planning Authority the developer shall pay the sum of €37,451 (Thirty 
Seven thousand, four hundred and fifty one euro), as set out below, to the 
Planning Authority as a contribution, in accordance with the Council’s 
Development Contribution Scheme adopted in 2004, in respect of public 
infrastructure and facilities benefiting development in the area of the Planning